


































































Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent 
2019 Increase or 2018 Increase or 2017 Increase or 2016 Increase or 2015 Increase or 2014

Month Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross
January 425,640.15$            -24.47% 563,556.31$            11.23% 506,650.84$            54.25% 328,453.88$            0.19% 327,835.95$            15.75% 283,220.69$            
February 510,726.05$            45.11% 351,967.86$            -7.07% 378,749.02$            -11.63% 428,582.37$            10.34% 388,415.95$            3.25% 376,198.35$            
March 379,814.52$            40.89% 269,589.60$            -7.60% 291,760.24$            -29.28% 412,558.11$            23.30% 334,605.75$            -1.06% 338,195.51$            
April 449,695.85$            2.19% 440,066.42$            -2.89% 453,167.62$            6.68% 424,792.01$            -2.86% 437,282.89$            50.38% 290,779.40$            
May 1,131,448.76$         17.62% 961,945.61$            0.68% 955,495.11$            15.59% 826,643.98$            4.70% 789,549.68$            -2.91% 813,224.49$            
June 652,444.94$            -10.90% 732,301.66$            3.64% 706,591.22$            1.73% 694,572.65$            10.64% 627,794.63$            34.17% 467,923.80$            
July 651,335.49$            3.73% 627,891.04$            5.79% 593,527.20$            -2.35% 607,809.50$            73.16% 351,004.55$            9.31% 321,098.60$            

August 345,622.09$            -6.12% 368,162.86$            -11.47% 415,879.82$            4.22% 399,040.20$            -34.81% 612,151.78$            24.57% 491,403.97$            
September 438,266.63$            19.06% 368,100.01$            26.26% 291,547.05$            -13.50% 337,059.67$            -11.48% 380,751.55$            13.85% 334,437.96$            

October 634,455.34$            4.97% 604,394.64$            0.40% 601,995.47$            19.61% 503,308.23$            90.96% 263,565.96$            -5.06% 277,614.27$            
November -100.00% 335,722.18$            -17.64% 407,639.41$            -24.13% 537,270.17$            9.57% 490,341.09$            4.10% 471,042.64$            
December -100.00% 265,863.67$            -15.14% 313,299.13$            -13.01% 360,141.69$            -8.21% 392,364.10$            -1.36% 397,763.07$            

Grand Total 5,619,449.82$      -4.59% 5,889,561.86$      -0.45% 5,916,302.13$      0.96% 5,860,232.46$      8.61% 5,395,663.88$      10.96% 4,862,902.75$      

Retainer Refund 40,387.00$              37,451.00$              35,456.00$              30,625.00$              15,165.00$              22,504.00$              
Receipts + Retainer 5,659,836.82$      5,927,012.86$      5,951,758.13$      5,890,857.46$      5,410,828.88$      4,885,406.75$      

Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
2019 Increase or 2018 Increase or 2017 Increase or 2016 Increase or 2015 Increase or 2014

Month Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross
January 425,640.15$            563,556.31$            506,650.84$            328,453.88$            327,835.95$            283,220.69$            
February 510,726.05$            351,967.86$            378,749.02$            428,582.37$            388,415.95$            376,198.35$            
March 379,814.52$            269,589.60$            291,760.24$            412,558.11$            334,605.75$            338,195.51$            
April 449,695.85$            440,066.42$            453,167.62$            424,792.01$            437,282.89$            290,779.40$            
May 1,131,448.76$         961,945.61$            955,495.11$            826,643.98$            789,549.68$            813,224.49$            
June 652,444.94$            732,301.66$            706,591.22$            694,572.65$            627,794.63$            467,923.80$            
July 651,335.49$            627,891.04$            593,527.20$            607,809.50$            351,004.55$            321,098.60$            

August 345,622.09$            368,162.86$            415,879.82$            399,040.20$            612,151.78$            491,403.97$            
September 438,266.63$            368,100.01$            291,547.05$            337,059.67$            380,751.55$            334,437.96$            

October 634,455.34$            604,394.64$            601,995.47$            503,308.23$            263,565.96$            277,614.27$            
November 407,639.41$            537,270.17$            490,341.09$            471,042.64$            
December 313,299.13$            360,141.69$            392,364.10$            397,763.07$            

YTD Total 5,619,449.82$      6.27% 5,287,976.01$      -10.62% 5,916,302.13$      0.96% 5,860,232.46$      8.61% 5,395,663.88$      10.96% 4,862,902.75$      

Estimate 6,086,214.00$      -0.82% 6,136,450.00$      5.63% 5,809,472.00$      4.35% 5,567,312.00$      10.54% 5,036,264.00$      2.67% 4,905,282.00$      

Percent of
Estimate 92.33% 86.17% 101.84% 105.26% 107.14% 99.14%

MONTH BY MONTH SUMMARY

YEAR TO DATE SUMMARY
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